

POINT OF CARE USG WORKSHOP

CAL PEDICON 2022

Date :18-Nov-2022, Friday Time : 9:00 am to 5:00 pm Venue Baby Memorial Hospital, Calicut

Registration Limited to 40 Seats

CLICK HERE TO REGISTER

TOPICS

- 1. Knobology- Know your machine
- 2. Lung USG- Basics and Beyond
- 3. Functional Echocardiography
- 4. USG Guided Central Line Insertion
- **5.** Focused Assessment with Sonography in Trauma (FAST)
- 6. Emerging Applications of USG-Diaphragm, Airway..etc
- 7. Cranial USG

WORK STATIONS

Lung USG, Functional ECHO, FAST, USG Guided CVC, Cranial USG, Optic Nerve Sheath Diametre

Workshop Cordinator

Dr Abdul Rauf K K Pediatric Intensivist, Baby Memorial Hospital

FACULTIES

Dr. Lt Col Ashish Simalty Pediatric Intensivist,

Army Hospital, Dehradun

Dr. Shamnad

Neonatologist Baby Memorial Hospital, Calicut

Dr. Reshma BK

Emergency Physician Baby Memorial Hospital, Calicut

Dr. Shiju Kumar

Pediatric Intensivist, KIMS Trivandrum

Lead Faculty

Dr. Dhiren Gupta

Senior Consultant Pediatric Intensivist, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, New Delhi

Dr. Dipu K

Pediatric Intensivist, Maulana Hospital, Perintalmanna

Dr Ajay V

Pediatric Intensivist Birmingham Children's Hospital

Dr Abdul Rauf K K

Pediatric Intensivist Baby Memorial Hospital Calicut

Dr. Febna Rehman

Pediatric Intensivist, Baby Memorial Hospital, Calicut

FACULTIES

POINT OF CARE USG WORKSHOP

ORGANISING COMMITTEE

Organising Chairperson

Dr Ashraf TP

Co-organising Chairpersons

Dr Ajith Kumar VT Dr Suresh Kumar EK Organising Secretaries Dr Nihaz Naha K Dr Ranjith P

Organizing Convenors Dr KrishnaMohan R Dr Vishnu Mohan P T

Organising Treasurer Dr Rahul Illaparambath **Chief Coordinators** Dr Balraj G Dr Shaji Thomas John

President IAP Kerala

Dr Vijayakumar M

Immediate Past President, IAP Kerala Dr TP Jayaraman National President, IAP Dr Remesh Kumar

Secretary IAP Kerala Dr Johny Sebastian **President Elect, IAP Kerala** Dr Jose O

Treasurer IAP Kerala Dr Gopi Mohan

President, IAP Kozhikode

Dr Mohandas Nair

Secretary, IAP Kozhikode

Dr Ajay V

Treasurer, IAP Kozhikode

Dr Sayyid Sabik

IAP Kerala Indian Academy Of Pediatrics

www.iapkerala.org www.iapcalicut.org